FOI DISCLOSURE LOG SEP 21

Number Data Requested Reason Denied Working Days to Notes
Complete

Ransomware and Cloud based Office Systems

7326
7327 Bulky Waste Recycling
Applicant Tracking Systems
7328
7329 Priority Need for Housing
7330 Municipal Truck Fleets
Community Assets Transfer - East View
7331
Community Assets Transfer -Barrow Allotments
7332
7333 Dogs
7334 Housing Benefit Supported Housing
7335 Payments to Inspire
Business Rates
7336
Business Rates
7337
Business Rates
7338
7339 Zero Hours Contracts
List of educational establishments
7340
7341 Empty Domestic Properties
Disabled facilities Grants
7342

REASON FOR DELAY:
Information not available within
statutory timescales

REASON FOR DELAY:
Information not available within
statutory timescales

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence
s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence
s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

Applicant referred to
Lancashire County Council who
are responsible for education

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our
Request for Further Information
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7343

7344
7345

7346
7347
7348

7349
7350

7351

7352
7353

7354
7355

7356

7357

7358
7359

Emergency Housing
Confidential Shredding Contract

IT Structure and Salary Information
Number of road works

Public Leisure Facilities
EV Charging Points
Social Care Packages

Public Health Funerals

Service Contracts Office and Building Lift Service and
Maintenance Food General Waste Services and
Laundry

Looked After Children
Council Tax Credits

Council Tax Overpayments

Business Rates
Car Parks and Charges

Additional Restriction Grants

Climate Emergency

Prosecutions Housing

REASON FOR DELAY:
Information not available within
statutory timescales

Applicant referred to
Lancashire County Council who
are responsible for highways

Applicant referred to
Lancashire County Council who
are responsible for social care

REASON FOR DELAY:
Information not available within
statutory timescales

Applicant referred to
Lancashire County Council who
are responsible for social care
Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime

REASON FOR DELAY:
Information not available within
statutory timescales

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

REASON FOR DELAY:
Information not available within
statutory timescales

REASON FOR DELAY:
Information not available within
statutory timescales
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7360
7361
7362
7363
7364
7365

7366

7367

7368

7369
7370

Council Tax Prosecutions

Technology Platforms

IT Contacts

Community Assets Transfer -Land at Chapel Hill
Community Assets Transfer -Land adj Main Street
Community Assets Transfer -Land Adj Bustards Farm

Community Assets Transfer -Land adj Memorial

Institute
Social Care Packages

Business Rates
allotments and bonfires

Animal Licensing Activities

Applicant referred to
Lancashire County Council who
are responsible for social care
s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

Applicant referred to Clitheroe
Town Hall

RGN
NoODN-O©

12

12

o



