FOI DISCLOSURE LOG SEP 21

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
	Ransomware and Cloud based Office Systems	REASON FOR DELAY:		
7326		Information not available within statutory timescales		
7327	Bulky Waste Recycling	Statutory timesocies		5
	Applicant Tracking Systems	REASON FOR DELAY:		
	3 ,	Information not available within		
7328		statutory timescales	2	.2
7329	Priority Need for Housing		1	9
7330	Municipal Truck Fleets		1	0
	Community Assets Transfer - East View	s21 Information reasonably		
		accessible to the applicant by		_
7331		other means		9
	Community Assets Transfer -Barrow Allotments	s21 Information reasonably		
7332		accessible to the applicant by		0
7332 7333	Dogo	other means		9 9
7333 7334	Dogs Housing Benefit Supported Housing			9
7335	Payments to Inspire			8
7000	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in		O
7336	Business Nates	Confidence		0
	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in		
7337		Confidence		0
	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in		
7338		Confidence		1
7339	Zero Hours Contracts			1
	List of educational establishments			
		Applicant referred to		
70.40		Lancashire County Council who		•
7340	5 1 D	are responsible for education		2
7341	Empty Domestic Properties		1	3
	Disabled facilities Grants	REASON FOR DELAY: Not		
		received response to our		
7342		Request for Further Information		
. •				

7343	Emergency Housing Confidential Shredding Contract	REASON FOR DELAY:	14
	Confidential Officuality Contract	Information not available within	
7344		statutory timescales	64
7345	IT Structure and Salary Information Number of road works	•	15
		Applicant referred to	
		Lancashire County Council who	
7346		are responsible for highways	15
7347	Public Leisure Facilities		5
7348	EV Charging Points		8
	Social Care Packages	Applicant referred to	
		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who	
7349		are responsible for social care	2
7350	Public Health Funerals	are responsible for social care	1
. 000	Service Contracts Office and Building Lift Service and	REASON FOR DELAY:	•
	Maintenance Food General Waste Services and	Information not available within	
7351	Laundry	statutory timescales	44
		Applicant referred to	
7050		Lancashire County Council who	0
7352	Looked After Children	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care	2
7352 7353	Looked After Children Council Tax Credits	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	2
	Council Tax Credits	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	2
		Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime REASON FOR DELAY:	2
	Council Tax Credits	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within	2
7353	Council Tax Credits	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime REASON FOR DELAY:	_
7353 7354	Council Tax Credits Council Tax Overpayments	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within	22
7353 7354 7355	Council Tax Credits Council Tax Overpayments Business Rates	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	22
7353 7354	Council Tax Credits Council Tax Overpayments Business Rates Car Parks and Charges	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	22
7353 7354 7355	Council Tax Credits Council Tax Overpayments Business Rates	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means REASON FOR DELAY:	22 2
7353 7354 7355 7356	Council Tax Credits Council Tax Overpayments Business Rates Car Parks and Charges	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within	22 2
7353 7354 7355	Council Tax Credits Council Tax Overpayments Business Rates Car Parks and Charges Additional Restriction Grants	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales	22 2
7353 7354 7355 7356	Council Tax Credits Council Tax Overpayments Business Rates Car Parks and Charges	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales \$21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales REASON FOR DELAY:	22 2
7353 7354 7355 7356 7357	Council Tax Credits Council Tax Overpayments Business Rates Car Parks and Charges Additional Restriction Grants	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within	22 2 1
7353 7354 7355 7356	Council Tax Credits Council Tax Overpayments Business Rates Car Parks and Charges Additional Restriction Grants	Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales \$21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales REASON FOR DELAY:	22 2

7360	Council Tax Prosecutions		9
7361	Technology Platforms		1
7362	IT Contacts		2
7363	Community Assets Transfer -Land at Chapel Hill		18
7364	Community Assets Transfer -Land adj Main Street		12
	Community Assets Transfer -Land Adj Bustards Farm		
7365			12
	Community Assets Transfer -Land adj Memorial		
7366	Institute		12
	Social Care Packages		
		Applicant referred to	
		Lancashire County Council who	
7367		are responsible for social care	2
	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in	
7368		Confidence	1
	allotments and bonfires	Applicant referred to Clitheroe	
7369		Town Hall	0
7370	Animal Licensing Activities		2